WILLIAMSTOWN BOARD OF REGISTRARS
TOWN ELECTION & TOWN MEETING CALENDAR
2025

Monday, February 3, 2025 Nomination papers available in Town Clerk’s
office for Town Election. **

Monday, March 24, 2025 Last day to submit warrant articles for the
Annual Town Meeting Warrant. (50 days prior)

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Last day for all candidates to submit nomination
papers for certification by Board of Registrars/
Town Clerk, 5PM. (49 days prior)

Monday, April 7, 2025 Select Board Signs Annual Town Meeting Warrant
Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Town Meeting Warrant goes to printer
Thursday, April 10, 2025 Deadline to file withdrawal or objections to all

nomination papers, 5PM. (33 days prior)

Friday, May 2, 2025 Deadline to register to vote for Town Election and
Town Meeting. Town Clerk’s office open 8:30 AM
To 5:00 PM for voter registration. (10 days prior)

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Deadline to post warrant for Town Election & Town
Meeting

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Deadline to apply for a mail in ballot, 5PM

Monday, May 12, 2025 Deadline for in-person absentee voting, 12PM

Tuesday, May 13, 2025- 7:00 AM — 8:00 PM Town Election

Williamstown Elementary School - Gymnasium

Thursday, May 22, 2025 — 7:00 PM Town Meeting
Mt. Greylock Regional School - Gymnasium

** Each Candidate must get no less than 30 signatures. It is advisable to get a few more than the required 30
because if a signature is not that of a registered voter or is illegible it cannot be counted. **



